

As your membership year has ended, myself and the Rayne Chamber of Commerce and Agriculture Board of Directors thank you for your continued support and trust. We look forward to serving you in the coming year as we continue to grow, evolve, and look for ways to bring value to your membership. On behalf of the Board of Directors, I invite you to renew your membership for 2023/2024. If you are joining for the first time, we welcome you! We are encouraged every day that you see the value in joining the Rayne Chamber of Commerce. We are pleased that you share in our vision.

Please feel free to call, e-mail, or schedule an appointment with me. Let's work together in making this community, the best that it can be! Don't forget to shop and support local!

Sincerely,

Amanda Cormier Business Development Director Rayne Chamber of Commerce 337-334-2332 – office

## Frog Capital of the World and Louisiana City of Murals

107 Oak Street Rayne, Louisiana 70578 Ph: 337-334-2332 Fax: 337-334-8341 Email:raynechamber@gmail.com www.raynechamber.com

## EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1<sup>ST</sup> 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES

TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	(Rate based on number of employees)
Business Establishment:	1-5 \$100
Retail stores, service firms, manufacturers and	6-25 \$140
contractors	26-100 \$165
Financial Institutions:	\$165
Banks, credit unions, savings & loans, finance	
companies	
Professionals:	\$165
Accountants, attorneys, physicians, engineers,	
hospitals, nursing homes, insurance agents,	
elected officials	
Utility Companies:	\$165
City-owned or private electric, water, sewer	
companies, cable, gas, and telephone companies	
Non-Profit Organizations:	\$95
Churches, civic and service clubs	
Individuals:	\$60
Husband and wife, retired persons, senior	
citizens, not representative of a business	

Mail payment and membership information form to:

Rayne Chamber of Commerce & Agriculture

107 Oak St.—Rayne, LA 70578